508450355 03/20/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI109448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Alvaria Inc.	03/20/2024	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Alvaria Cayman (WEM)		
Street Address:	211 Perimeter Center Parkway NE		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30346		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8064589
Patent Number:	9883037
Patent Number:	8400948
Patent Number:	8402070

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622272

Email: carrie.rosenburg@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Carrie Rosenburg
Address Line 1: Kirkland and Ellis
Address Line 2: 300 N LaSalle

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40743-44
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie Rosenburg
SIGNATURE:	Carrie Rosenburg
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2024
	•

Total Attachments: 3

source=C Cinderella - Alvaria to WEM IP Contribution Agreement Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=C Cinderella - Alvaria to WEM IP Contribution Agreement Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=C Cinderella - Alvaria to WEM IP Contribution Agreement Patent Assignment#page3.tif

Patent Assignment Agreement for Recordation

This Patent Assignment Agreement for Recordation ("<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of March 20, 2024 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by Alvaria Inc., a corporation registered under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America ("<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of Alvaria Cayman (WEM), an exempted company incorporated under the laws of the Cayman Islands, having its registered office at 211 Perimeter Center Parkway NE, Suite 200, Atlanta, GA 30346 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the ALVARIA WEM IP Contribution Agreement executed by the parties on March 20, 2024 (the "Effective Date"), Assignor contributed, transferred, conveyed and assigned to Assignee various technology and intellectual property assets, including the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule 1 together with any patent (whether filed or issued as of or after the Effective Date) that directly or indirectly claims priority to patent or patent application set forth on Schedule 1 and any patent or patent application to which any such patent or patent application set forth on Schedule 1 claims priority (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"); and

WHEREAS, this Assignment is being executed to confirm and memorialize in writing the earlier transfer of all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, Assignor confirms having contributed, transferred, conveyed and assigned to Assignee, as of the Effective Date, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if such Assignment had not been made, including without limitation (i) any and all claims and causes of action, whether accruing before, on or after the Effective Date, and the right to seek remedies and damages for the past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, or other violation and (ii) all rights to proceeds, income, revenues and royalties, whether accruing on or after the Effective Date, in each case, resulting from, arising out of, or otherwise with respect to the Assigned Patents.

Assignor authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the corresponding entity or agency in any applicable foreign country record Assignee as the owner of the Assigned Patents and to issue any and all letters patent of the United States with respect thereto to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor shall take all further actions, and provide Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation), reasonably requested by Assignee to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Assignment.

This Assignment may be signed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Assignment effective as of the Effective Date.

By:

Alvaria, Inc., as Assignor

Alvaria Cayman (WEM), as Assignee

MICINE (GIUERMAL 18, 2024 11,25 EDT)

Name: Michael P. Gruet

Title: Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer

Date: March 20, 2024

lich Groep Mar 18, 2024 11:25 EDT)

Name: Michael P. Gruet

Title: Director

Date: March 20, 2024

REEL: 066847 FRAME: 0702

Schedule 1

Assigned Patents

Title	Country	App. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status	Current Owner of Record
Estimating number of agents for multiple chat channels	USA	12214754	6/20/2008	8064589	11/22/2011	Issued	Alvaria Inc.
Systems and methods in an electronic contact management system to estimate required staff levels for multiskilled agents	USA	15617616	6/8/2017	9883037	1/30/2018	Issued	Alvaria Inc.
Method and system for updating real- time data between intervals	USA	11038566	1/18/2005	8400948	3/19/2013	Issued	Alvaria Inc.
Training, certifying, assigning and collaborating agents among multiple users	USA	10449872	5/30/2003	8402070	3/19/2013	Issued	Alvaria Inc.

RECORDED: 03/20/2024